

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-05-2001

04-19-2001



U.S. Patent & TMQfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #01

101680351

4-5-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 120599 Change of Name X Other Asset Purchase Agreement
Conveying Party Name Solar Conversion Corporation	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Ohio
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name TenCom, Ltd.	
DBA/AKA/TA Solarcon, Inc.	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 7134 Railroad Street	
Address (line 2) Box 176	
Address (line 3) Holland City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Ohio State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic to the state of a domestic to the
X Other Limited Liability Company	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
001 LMUELLER 00000151 75590429 FOR 0	OFFICE USE ONLY 40E

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0245

DOD	DEC 1410D
FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
0140 0004	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IKADEMAKK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)		New York			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 419-865-5877					
Name	Robert DiSanza				
Address (line 1)	TenCom, Ltd.				
Address (line 2)	7134 Kallioad Street	***			
Address (line 3)	Box 176				
Address (line 4)	Holland, Ohio 43528				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance doc	cument # 2		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
75590429					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
	•				
01-1		ition to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. /Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
	cated herein.	M /			
		1/2 / /2	calal		
Robert	DiSanzaof Person Signing	Signature			
name	OF PERSON SIGNING	Jigilatule	Date Olynea		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0246

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT : Solar Conversion Corporation

MARK : I-MAX

SERIAL NO. : 75/590,429

FILED: November 9, 1997

INT. CLASS NO.: 9

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Arlington, Virginia 20231

PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b) AND T.M.E.P. § 502

- 1. My name is Robert D. DiSanza. The contents of this Declaration are based upon my personal knowledge or taken from records within my control. This Declaration is submitted pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b) and section 502 of the Trademark Manual of Examining Procedure to evidence the transfer of title of the above-referenced trademark from Solar Conversion Corporation to TenCom, Ltd.
- 2. I am the President of TenCom, Ltd., an Ohio Limited Liability Company that now operates under the name of TenCom, Ltd. d/b/a Solarcon, Inc.

Exhibit B

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0247

- 3. On November 17, 1999, Solar Conversion Corporation filed an application with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to register the trademark I-MAX for antennas" (Ser. No. 75/590,429).
- 4. On 700793, Solar Conversion Corporation changed its name to Solarcon, Inc.
- 5. On December 5, 1999, TenCom, Ltd. purchased substantially all of the assets of Solarcon, Inc., including specifically, the trademark I-MAX, the goodwill of the business to which that trademark pertained, and Trademark Application Ser. No. 75/590,429.
- 6. TenCom, Ltd. has requested the express voluntary abandonment of Trademark Application Ser. No. 75/590,429.

Pursuant to 17 U.S.C. § 1746, I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 29 day of JM 2001, 2000.

Robert D. DiSanza

President,

TenCom, Ltd. d/b/a Solarcon, Inc.